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Health & Travel Insurance
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weeks
1-3

weeks
4-11

weeks
12-23

weeks
24-52

scheduleper weekcourse

$334 $299 $289 -Mon-Thu 09:00 - 13:00
20 lessons

16 hours
General English

$347 $309 $299 $289Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00
25 lessons

20 hours
Intensive English

$347 $309 $299 $289Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00
25 lessons

20 hours
Business English

$579 $537 $527 $517
30 lessons

24 hours
Intensive English Plus 4

$391 $351 $341 $331
30 lessons

25 hours
TOEFL Preparation

$391 $351 $341 $331
Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00

Mon-Thu 14:00 - 15:1531 lessons

25 hours
Super Intensive English

customized schedule, minimum 5 hours

1 one-on-one session = 60 minutes
Private Classes

$454 $414 $404 $394
Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00

Mon-Thu afternoon pvt

Intensive English with

$68  per hour

Private Classes (2 hrs/wk)

Intensive English with

Private Classes (4 hrs/wk)

Intensive English with

part-time course

full-time course

Communication Skills (pm)

28 lessons

22 hours
Intensive English Plus 2

Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00

Mon-Thu afternoon pvt

$391 $351 $341 $331

one-on-one

personalized sessions

$3945  12 wks (FCE, CAE)                   $495 exam feeMon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00
25 lessons

20 hours
Cambridge Preparation

FCE First Certificate

CAE Advanced Certificate

instruction

descriptionamountother charges

$100 processing, placement test, student ID, information & welcome kit

$98

$149
additional charges: + $42 for pick-up service on holidays 

   + $42 for arrivals/departures between 22:00 and 7:00 
Airport Pick-up

non-refundable

San Francisco Int’l Airport

Application fee

$495 search, interview preparation, professional support, presentation, reportVolunteer Program    processing & support fee

$38-$98 12-39 yrs: $38   -   40-59 yrs: $68   -   60-69 yrs: $98    (charges per week)

Business English, TOEFL Prep., IELTS Prep.

start dates

start every Monday
General English, Intensive English, Intensive English Plus 2, Intensive English Plus 4, 

Super Intensive English, Private Classes, College Preparation

Cambridge Preparation

Express Delivery $75 non-refundable express delivery charges

Tuition Fees & Course Schedules

2016 Course Prices

Tuition rates listed above are in USD per person, per week. 1 lesson = 45 minutes. Average Class size: 6-8 students, max. 10

tuition rates per week
weekly rate × number of weeks = total tution

$20 Communication Skills, Private Classes (per 10 hrs)

$55 General English, Intensive English, Business, TOEFL, Cambridge Preparation

$75 Super Intensive English, Intensive English Plus2, Intensive English Plus4

additional one-time book fees:  $49 Business, $49 IELTS, $49 TOEFL

Supplies & Course Materials       per 4 weeks

School Holidays:  Jan 1 (New Year’s Day), Jan 18 (M.L. King), Feb 15 (Presidents’ Day), Mar 25 (Good Friday), May 30 (Memorial Day),

  Jul 4 (Independence Day, observed), Sep 5 (Labor Day), Oct 10 (Columbus Day), Nov 24-25 (Thanksgiving), Dec 26-30 (Christmas)

FCE, CAE:  Mar 14 (12 wks) exam: Jun 6-9   •  Sep 6 (12 wks) exam: Nov 28-30

Jan 11, Feb 8, Mar 7, Apr 4, May 2, Jun 6, Jul 5, Aug 1, Aug 29, Sep 26, Oct 24, Nov 21

one-way

round-trip

Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00

Mon-Thu 14:00 - 15:15

Intensive English with

TOEFL Test Prep (pm)

Intensive English with

Business topics & focus

30 lessons

25 hours
IELTS Preparation

Mon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00

Mon-Thu 14:00 - 15:15

Intensive English with

IELTS Test Prep (pm)

$6936  24 wksMon-Fri 09:00 - 13:00
25 lessons

20 hours
College Preparation

Intensive English with

individualized College Prep
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Residence Clubs & Homestays

Residence Clubs

2016 Housing Rates

room typeVantaggio Jefferson Square

medium, triple room, private bath

medium, shared room, private bath

large, shared room, private bath

medium, single room, private bath

Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):

• all rooms: $125 ($25 cleaning fee + $100 refundable deposit)

Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.

room typeHost Family Accommodations

Standard B&B - single room, shared bath

Standard Full - single room, shared bath

Economy Full * - shared room, shared bath

Homestay rates include accommodation in a family (might be single person). 

B&B includes daily continental breakfast; Full homestay includes daily continental 

breakfast and dinner.

room typeUSA Student Residences  (formerly: Ansonia)

Payable upon check-in at residence club  (cash or credit card):

• all rooms: $350 refundable security deposit

Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.

shared room, shared bath

shared room, private bath

single room, shared bath

weeks
4-52

$172

$225

$233

$418

weeks
4-52

$315

$359

$315

weeks
4-52

$244

$269

$413

$494

room typeVantaggio Abigail

shared room, private bath

single room, private bath

Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):

• single rooms: $450 ($25 cleaning fee + $425 refundable deposit)

• shared rooms: $300 ($25 cleaning fee + $275 refundable deposit)

weeks
4-52

$238

$450

weeks
1-3

$384

$698

weeks
1-3

$291

$367

$384

$669

weeks
1-3

$349

$379

$349

weeks
1-3

$436

$465

$756

$814single room, private bath

Accommodation Placement Fee (non-refundable):  $100 residence clubs  •  $150 homestays.

16.25% San Francisco Hotel Taxes included in rates where applicable (less than 4 wks). Rates subject to availability and change without prior notice. 

Summer Surcharge: all accommodations add a 5% surcharge for arrivals between June 1 and August 31. Higher rates effective until September 30. 

Housing Cancellation Policy: $250 cancellation fee if canceled less than 30 days prior to arrival for all confirmed bookings, or after check-in. All 

accommodation providers require a 30-day written notice for all changes or early departure. Refunds paid by check within 45 days of check-out.

room typeVantaggio Garland

standard shared room, private bath

deluxe shared room, private bath

standard single room, private bath

deluxe single room, private bath

Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):

• single rooms: $450 ($25 cleaning fee + $425 refundable deposit)

• shared rooms: $300 ($25 cleaning fee + $275 refundable deposit)

Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.

Deluxe rooms with kitchenette.

weeks
4-52

$244

$257

$463

$488

weeks
1-3

$377

$396

$727

$756

Travel distance to school by public transportation: average 45-55 minutes.

rates per week
weekly rate × number of weeks = total price

minimum age: 18

* 2 people booking together in same room, for the same period. Rate per person.

room typeKenmore Residence

This is the only residence club with a complimentary full meal plan:

breakfast & dinner (Mon - Sat), buffet brunch (Sun)

Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.

shared room, hall bath

shared room, shared bath

shared room, private bath

weeks
4-52

$275

$294

$330

weeks
1-3

$300

$320

$355

single room, private bath $498$535

single room, hall bath $435$460

Homestays



since 1938

• I have received a copy of the school catalog and the fees & dates.   Student initials:

• I have received a copy of the “Important Information”, including the refund and cancellation policy. I understand the course fees, schedules and 

starting dates and I agree to the terms and conditions.   Student initials:

 • I hereby affirm that I have sufficient funds to pay for all course costs, as well as the cost of food, accommodation and all other personal expenses 

during the full period of my course at Brandon College.   Student initials:

 • In case of illness or injury, I grant permission to be examined or treated as necessary.   Student initials:

Is this a transfer I-20 Form?
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2016 Enrollment Form

Name

Personal Information

Address

last first middle

female

male




Course Information

Emergency
Contact

name relationship phone

PhoneDate of Birth month: day: year:

Country of
Birth

Country of
Citizenship

street city

E-mail

state or province countrypostal code

Duration:
Level of
EnglishStart Date month: day: year: weeks Beginner Intermediate Advanced

 

Visa & Health Insurance Information

Enrollment Agreement

Will you need an I-20 Form? Yes No Yes No

 

General English (16 hrs/wk)

Intensive English (20 hrs/wk) IELTS Preparation (25 hrs/wk)

FCE Cambridge Preparation (20 hrs/wk)

CAE Cambridge Preparation (20 hrs/wk)
Volunteer Program
Summer Program (16 hrs/wk + activities)

Super Intensive English (25 hrs/wk) Intensive English Plus 2 (20 + 2 hrs/wk)

Intensive English Plus 4 (20 + 4 hrs/wk)Business English (20 hrs/wk)
College Preparation (20 hrs/wk)

If yes, name of previous/current school

Would you like to purchase Health Insurance coverage from the school? Yes No
If yes, coverage start date:    month       day         year duration:    number of weeks

This agreement is a legally binding instrument when signed by the student and accepted by the school.

We encourage you to talk to any admissions staff at the school if you have any questions or issues related to your studies. Concerns about the school that have 

not been satisfactorily answered or resolved by the school should be directed to the student’s consulate, the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, the 

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, California Department of Consumer Affairs; 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento CA 95833, phone 

(916) 431-6959, or ACCET Accrediting Council for Continuing Education & Training, 1722 N St NW, Washington, DC 20036, phone (202) 955-1113. 

student signature date signature or parent or guardian (if student is under age of 18)

Exactly as it appears in your passport!

Health insurance is mandatory for all F-1 students. Must show proof of coverage upon arrival.

Please read carefully, initial and sign below to complete your enrollment.

date of last attendance

Private Classes   (number of hours:                    )

TOEFL Preparation (25 hrs/wk)

50+ Program (20 hrs/wk + activities)

12 wks 16 wks
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2016 Housing Booking Form

Name

Personal Information

last first middle

female

male




Booking Details

Residence Clubs

Check-in Date month: day: year: Check-out Date month: day: year:

student signature date signature or parent or guardian (if student is under age of 18)

Vantaggio Abigail
shared room, private bath

single room, private bath

Vantaggio Jefferson Square
medium, single room, private bath

medium, triple room, private bath
medium, shared room, private bath
large, shared room, private bath

USA Student Residences

(formerly: The Ansonia)

single room, shared bath
single room, private bath

shared room, shared bath
shared room, private bath

Homestays

Homestay Type
Standard B&B
Standard Full Economy Full  * 2 people booking together in same room, for the same period. Rate per person.

Do you smoke ? Yes No

Would you accept a family with children ? Yes No

Do you have allergies ? Yes No
please describe your allergies

Would you accept a family with pets ? Yes No
additional comments

Please list your hobbies/interests:

Airport Transportation

Type of Transfer
one-way transfer from SFO San Francisco Airport
round-trip transfer from/to SFO San Francisco Airport

Vantaggio Garland
deluxe shared room, private bathstandard shared room, private bath

standard single room, private bath deluxe single room, private bath

The Kenmore
single room, hall bath

single room, private bath

shared room, hall bath
shared room, shared bath
shared room, private bath


