2016 Course Prices

Tuition Fees & Course Schedules



tuition rates per week weekly rate × number of weeks = total tution

					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
course		instruction per week	schedule		1-3 weeks	4-11 weeks	12-23 weeks	24-52 weeks
General English	part-time course	16 hours 20 lessons	Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00	\$334	\$299	\$289	-
Intensive English	full-time course	20 hours 25 lessons	Mon-Fri	09:00 - 13:00	\$347	\$309	\$299	\$289
Business English	Intensive English with Business topics & focus	20 hours 25 lessons	Mon-Fri	09:00 - 13:00	\$347	\$309	\$299	\$289
Super Intensive English	Intensive English with Communication Skills (pm)	25 hours <i>31 lessons</i>	Mon-Fri Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00 14:00 - 15:15	\$391	\$351	\$341	\$331
Intensive English Plus 2	Intensive English with Private Classes (2 hrs/wk)	22 hours 28 lessons	Mon-Fri Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00 afternoon pvt	\$454	\$414	\$404	\$394
Intensive English Plus 4	Intensive English with Private Classes (4 hrs/wk)	24 hours <i>30 lessons</i>	Mon-Fri Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00 afternoon pvt	\$579	\$537	\$527	\$517
TOEFL Preparation	Intensive English with TOEFL Test Prep (pm)	25 hours <i>30 lessons</i>	Mon-Fri Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00 14:00 - 15:15	\$391	\$351	\$341	\$331
IELTS Preparation	Intensive English with IELTS Test Prep (pm)	25 hours 30 lessons	Mon-Fri Mon-Thu	09:00 - 13:00 14:00 - 15:15	\$391	\$351	\$341	\$331
Cambridge Preparation	FCE First Certificate CAE Advanced Certificate	20 hours <i>25 lessons</i>	Mon-Fri	09:00 - 13:00	\$3945 12	wks (FCE, CAE)	\$4	95 exam fee
Private Classes	one-on-one personalized sessions		schedule, mir e session = 60	iimum 5 hours) <i>minutes</i>	\$68 per ho	our		
College Preparation	Intensive English with individualized College Prep	20 hours 25 lessons	Mon-Fri	09:00 - 13:00	\$6936 24 wks			

Tuition rates listed above are in USD per person, per week. 1 lesson = 45 minutes. Average Class size: 6-8 students, max. 10

start dates				
General English, Intensive English, Intens Super Intensive English, Private Classes, G			start every Monday	
Business English, TOEFL Prep., IELTS Prep.	Jan 11	, Feb 8, Mar 7, Apr 4, May 2, Jun 6, J	ul 5, Aug 1, Aug 29, Sep 26, Oct 24, Nov 21	
Cambridge Preparation	FCE, C	AE: Mar 14 (12 wks) exam: Jun 6-9 • Se	p 6 (12 wks) <i>exam: Nov 28-30</i>	
other charges	amount	description		
Application fee non-refundable	\$100	processing, placement test, student ID, information & welcome kit		
Volunteer Program processing & support fee	\$495	search, interview preparation, professional support, presentation, report		
Supplies & Course Materials per 4 weeks	\$20 \$55 \$75	General English, Intensive English, Business, TOEFL, Cambridge Preparation		
Airport Pick-up San Francisco Int'l Airport	\$98 \$149	,	\$42 for pick-up service on holidays \$42 for arrivals/departures between 22:00 and 7:00	
Health & Travel Insurance	\$38-\$98	12-39 yrs: \$ 38 - 40-59 yrs: \$ 68 -	60-69 yrs: \$ 98 (charges per week)	
Express Delivery	\$75	non-refundable express delivery charges		
School Holidays: Jap 1 (New Year's Day) Jan 18 (M	King) Feb 15 (Presidents' Day) Mar 25	(Good Friday) May 30 (Memorial Day)	

 School Holidays:
 Jan 1 (New Year's Day), Jan 18 (M.L. King), Feb 15 (Presidents' Day), Mar 25 (Good Friday), May 30 (Memorial Day),

 Jul 4 (Independence Day, observed), Sep 5 (Labor Day), Oct 10 (Columbus Day), Nov 24-25 (Thanksgiving), Dec 26-30 (Christmas)

Brandon College • 944 Market Street, 2nd Floor • San Francisco, California 94102 • U.S.A. phone (415) 391-5711 • fax (415) 391-3918 • info@brandoncollege.com • www.brandoncollege.com

2016 Housing Rates



rates per week

Residence Clubs & Homestays

Residence Clubs		rates per week weekly rate × number of weeks = to		
Vantaggio Abigail	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks	
Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):	shared room, private bath	\$384	\$238	
• single rooms: \$450 (\$25 cleaning fee + \$425 refundable deposit) • shared rooms: \$300 (\$25 cleaning fee + \$275 refundable deposit)	single room, private bath	\$698	\$450	
Vantaggio Garland	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks	
Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):	standard shared room, private bath	\$377	\$244	
• single rooms: \$450 (\$25 cleaning fee + \$425 refundable deposit) • shared rooms: \$300 (\$25 cleaning fee + \$275 refundable deposit)	deluxe shared room, private bath	\$396	\$257	
	standard single room, private bath	\$727	\$463	
Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club. Deluxe rooms with kitchenette.	deluxe single room, private bath	\$756	\$488	
Vantaggio Jefferson Square	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks	
Payable upon check-in at residence club (cash or credit card):	medium, triple room, private bath	\$291	\$172	
• all rooms: \$125 (\$25 cleaning fee + \$100 refundable deposit)	medium, shared room, private bath	\$367	\$225	
Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.	large, shared room, private bath	\$384	\$233	
	medium, single room, private bath	\$669	\$418	
USA Student Residences (formerly: Ansonia) minimum age: 18	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks	
Payable upon check-in at residence club <i>(cash or credit card)</i> :	shared room, shared bath	\$436	\$244	
all rooms: \$350 refundable security deposit	shared room, private bath	\$465	\$269	
Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.	single room, shared bath	\$756	\$413	
	single room, private bath	\$814	\$494	

Kenmore Residence	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks
This is the only residence club with a complimentary full meal plan: breakfast & dinner (Mon - Sat), buffet brunch (Sun) Roommates for shared rooms selected by the residence club.	shared room, hall bath	\$300	\$275
	shared room, shared bath	\$320	\$294
	shared room, private bath	\$355	\$330
	single room, hall bath	\$460	\$435
	single room, private bath	\$535	\$498

Homestays

Host Family Accommodations	room type	1-3 weeks	4-52 weeks
Homestay rates include accommodation in a family (might be single person).	Standard B&B - single room, shared bath	\$349	\$315
B&B includes daily continental breakfast; Full homestay includes daily continental breakfast and dinner.	Standard Full - single room, shared bath	\$379	\$359
Travel distance to school by public transportation: average 45-55 minutes.	Economy Full * - shared room, shared bath	\$349	\$315
	* 2 people booking together in same room, for th	e same period. Ra	te per person.

Accommodation Placement Fee (non-refundable): \$100 residence clubs • \$150 homestays.

16.25% San Francisco Hotel Taxes included in rates where applicable (less than 4 wks). Rates subject to availability and change without prior notice. Summer Surcharge: all accommodations add a 5% surcharge for arrivals between June 1 and August 31. Higher rates effective until September 30. Housing Cancellation Policy: \$250 cancellation fee if canceled less than 30 days prior to arrival for all confirmed bookings, or after check-in. All accommodation providers require a 30-day written notice for all changes or early departure. Refunds paid by check within 45 days of check-out. **Personal Information**

2016 Enrollment Form



Exactly as it appears in your passport!

Name	last	first		middle		female male
Address						
	street			city		
	state or province	postal code		country		
Date of Birth	month: da	y: year:	Phone			
Country of Birth			Country of Citizenship			
E-mail						
Emergency Contact						
	name	relationsl	nip	phone		
Course Inform	ation					
Start Date	month: da	ıy: year:	Duration: weeks	Level of English Beginner Inter	□ mediate	□ Advanced
🗖 General Engl	ish (16 hrs/wk)	TOEFL Preparation (2)	5 hrs/wk)	🗖 FCE Cambridge Prepar	ation (20	hrs/wk)
🔲 Intensive Eng	glish (20 hrs/wk)	IELTS Preparation (25	hrs/wk)	🗖 CAE Cambridge Prepar	ation <i>(20</i>	hrs/wk)
🗆 Super Intensi	ve English <i>(25 hrs/wk)</i>	🔲 Intensive English Plus	2 (20 + 2 hrs/wk)	🔲 Volunteer Program	□ 12 wks	□ 16 wks
🔲 Business Eng	lish (20 hrs/wk)	🔲 Intensive English Plus	4 (20 + 4 hrs/wk)	🔲 Summer Program (1	6 hrs/wk -	⊢ activities)
🗆 College Prep	aration (20 hrs/wk)	Private Classes (nu.	mber of hours:)	□ 50+ Program (20 hrs,	/wk + act	ivities)
Visa & Health	Insurance Information	Нес	alth insurance is mandatory fo	or all F-1 students. Must show proof c	f coverage	upon arrival.
Will you need an I-	20 Form? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	Is this a transfer I-20 Form	Y □ Yes □ No If yes, n	ame of previous/current school		st attendance
Would you like to p	Would you like to purchase Health Insurance coverage from the school? Ves INO				of weeks	
Enrollment Ag	greement		Please read carefu	lly, initial and sign below to comp	olete your	enrollment.

This agreement is a legally binding instrument when signed by the student and accepted by the school.

• I have received a copy of the **school catalog** and the **fees & dates**. *Student initials:*

• I have received a copy of the "Important Information", including the refund and cancellation policy. I understand the course fees, schedules and starting dates and I agree to the terms and conditions. *Student initials:*

• I hereby affirm that I have **sufficient funds** to pay for all course costs, as well as the cost of food, accommodation and all other personal expenses during the full period of my course at Brandon College. *Student initials:*

• In case of illness or injury, I grant permission to be examined or treated as necessary. Student initials:

We encourage you to talk to any admissions staff at the school if you have any questions or issues related to your studies. Concerns about the school that have not been satisfactorily answered or resolved by the school should be directed to the student's consulate, the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education, California Department of Consumer Affairs; 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento CA 95833, phone (916) 431-6959, or ACCET Accrediting Council for Continuing Education & Training, 1722 N St NW, Washington, DC 20036, phone (202) 955-1113.

student signature

date

signature or parent or guardian (if student is under age of 18)

2016 Housing Booking Form



Personal Information

i cisoliai illio				
Name				□ female □ male
	last first		middle	
Booking Deta	ils			
Check-in Date	month: day: year:	Check-out Date	month: day:	year:

Residence Clubs

Vantaggio Abigail	☐ shared room, private bath ☐ single room, private bath	
Vantaggio Garland	☐ standard shared room, private bath ☐ standard single room, private bath	 deluxe shared room, private bath deluxe single room, private bath
Vantaggio Jefferson Square	 medium, triple room, private bath medium, shared room, private bath large, shared room, private bath 	medium, single room, private bath
USA Student Residences (formerly: The Ansonia)	□ shared room, shared bath □ shared room, private bath	☐ single room, shared bath ☐ single room, private bath
The Kenmore	 shared room, hall bath shared room, shared bath shared room, private bath 	 single room, hall bath single room, private bath

Homestays

Homestay Type	□ Standard B&E □ Standard Full		Economy Full * 2 people booking together in same room, for the same period. Rate per person.
Do you smoke ? Do you have allergies ? Would you accept a family with ch Would you accept a family with pe	☐ Yes	□ No	please describe your allergies additional comments
Please list your hobbies/interests:			

Airport Transportation

Type of Transfer	one-way transfer from SFO San Francisco Airport
	□ round-trip transfer from/to SFO San Francisco Airport

student signature

date

signature or parent or guardian (if student is under age of 18)

Brandon College • 944 Market Street, 2nd Floor • San Francisco, California 94102 • U.S.A. phone (415) 391-5711 • fax (415) 391-3918 • info@brandoncollege.com • www.brandoncollege.com